



City of Conway, Arkansas  
Mayor's Office  
1201 Oak Street  
Conway, AR 72032  
501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor  
City of Conway  
Vendor Listing  
[www.cityofconway.org](http://www.cityofconway.org)

Number of Bids Received - 3  
Opened by: Ronnie Hall

Bid Number: 2015-19\_Street Department\_Construction of Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, April 9<sup>th</sup>, 2015 @ 10:00 A.M.

Vendor Name	Bid Bond	Total Bid Amount	Misc. Information
<b>Mobley Contractors</b>	5%	\$1,557,292.06	
<b>Redstone Group</b>	5%	\$2,216,884.00	
<b>Grant Garrett Excavation</b>	5%	\$2,295,101.65	
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		\$2,146,302.88	

Bid Winner: **Mobley Contractors**

City Council approved on Tuesday, April 14<sup>th</sup>, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid; please contact Finley Vinson @ [finley.vinson@cityofconway.org](mailto:finley.vinson@cityofconway.org)

**CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS**  
**DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**6th STREET OVER INTERSTATE 40**

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 9, 2015 10:00 AM

DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC		REDSTONE CONSTRUCTION GROUP		GRANT GARRETT EXCVATION		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 SITE PREPARATION	1	L.S.	\$48,656.30	\$48,656.30	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$285,303.49	\$285,303.49	\$130,556.54	\$130,556.54
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	882	C.Y.	\$16.61	\$14,650.02	\$18.00	\$15,876.00	\$7.00	\$6,174.00	\$5.36	\$4,727.52
3 EMBANKMENT MATERIAL	2,990	C.Y.	\$14.03	\$41,949.70	\$17.00	\$50,830.00	\$10.12	\$30,258.80	\$6.82	\$20,391.80
4 UNDERCUT & BACKFILL	1,600	C.Y.	\$21.46	\$34,336.00	\$23.00	\$36,800.00	\$21.50	\$34,400.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00
5 TRENCH & EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$643.80	\$643.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 7)	700	TON	\$23.31	\$16,317.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$24.15	\$16,905.00	\$19.89	\$13,923.00
7 ACHM SURFACE COURSE	175	TON	\$95.46	\$16,705.50	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$76.00	\$13,300.00
8 ACHM SURFACE COURSE	175	TON	\$95.46	\$16,705.50	\$84.00	\$14,700.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$76.00	\$13,300.00
9 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$40,661.52	\$40,661.52	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$76,800.00	\$76,800.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
10 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION BARRIER (REPAIR)	1	EACH	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$898.04	\$898.04
11 PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	1,433	L.F.	\$56.10	\$80,391.30	\$54.00	\$77,382.00	\$58.12	\$83,285.96	\$56.00	\$80,248.00
12 24" RCP, CLASS III	29	L.F.	\$92.07	\$2,670.03	\$44.00	\$1,276.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00	\$49.84	\$1,445.36
13 36" RCP, CLASS III	220	L.F.	\$113.00	\$24,860.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$82.50	\$18,150.00
14 24" FES	1	EACH	\$1,405.26	\$1,405.26	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,149.43	\$1,149.43
15 DOUBLE 11'X6' R.C. BOX CULVERT (INC. STEEL)	2,417	C.Y.	\$479.00	\$1,157,743.00	\$720.00	\$1,740,240.00	\$615.00	\$1,486,455.00	\$700.40	\$1,692,866.80
16 ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$1,374.18	\$1,374.18	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,624.97	\$1,624.97
17 SEEDING & MULCHING	1	ACRE	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$972.52	\$972.52
18 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
19 SOLID SODDING	10	S.Y.	\$27.75	\$277.50	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$3.67	\$36.70
20 ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$7,764.45	\$7,764.45	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
21 STONE BACKFILL	100	C.Y.	\$41.33	\$4,133.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.85	\$3,885.00	\$51.47	\$5,147.00
22 COURSE AGGREGATE	560	TON	\$26.75	\$14,980.00	\$23.00	\$12,880.00	\$23.70	\$13,272.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00
23 RIPRAP	520	TON	\$36.39	\$18,922.80	\$39.00	\$20,280.00	\$42.42	\$22,058.40	\$37.01	\$19,245.20
24 PIPE EMBEDMENT	40	C.Y.	\$53.88	\$2,155.20	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$38.85	\$1,554.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
TOTAL				\$1,557,292.06		\$2,216,884.00		\$2,295,101.65		\$2,146,302.88